211 Edmonton & Northern Alberta
Follow Up Survey Results 211
2021 Full Year

Results from 7-10 day follow ups with callers who initially called in to 211 or Seniors 211.

e 1814 follow ups were offered for 7-10 days following the initial contact (3.80%)
e 1186 participants consented to a follow up call
® 638 surveys were completed

Have you contacted any community
resources 211 staff referred you to?

Not yet ,21%

To what extendt did the resources
you contacted meet your needs?

Did not meet

Completel
needs ,30% P Y

needs,32¢

Mostly met

Somewhat met needs,16%

needs,22%



Did you experience challenges
contacting the referrals 211
provided you?

Yes,35%

No ,65%

Challenges |dentified:

e Waiting for call back (72)

e No answer/long wait
time (26)

e Notopen when | am
available (9)

e Language barrier (3)

e Other (85)

During your contact with 211, how much more did you learn about....

How to access community resources
to meet your needs?

Nothing more
,15%

Alot

ore

Somewhat more

Given your experience with 211....

What community resources you are
eligible for?

Nothing more

,19%
Alotm

ore '

Somewhat



How likely is it that you will How likely is it that you will use 211

recommend 211 to others? again?
Somew Very li;\ikely Somewt Very l;;;likely
Somewha Unlikley, .. "~ Unlikley, v

Somewhat Likely
12%

Likely ,10%

Very Likely,85%

Very Likely,88%

Results from immediately post contact survey, results reflect 211 Alberta and Seniors 211 (phone, text and chat)

e 1710 surveys completed
® 42% from chat interactions, 22% from text interactions and 36% from phone interactions

In your opinion, to what extent did the 211 staff you connected with today...



Understand what you told them? Help you learn about what services
or supports could meet your needs?

Did Did not help
,10%

Somewhat
understood ,5%

somewhat

itl
Y elped ,7%

s0d,8%

%
Comple
helped

Completely
understood
,81%
How confident are you that you can
access community resource to meet
your needs?
Not confident
,14%

what

nt,11%

Comr
confid

Mostly
nfident ,22%



